@ Dometic

PNC ELC Brand
921142023 o} Dometic

(2\ MLsss
Model
RM2553

Dometic
Spare parts list

Absorption refrigerators
3110

Market
AU

Dometic Motala

® Dometic

Publication-No.
589528429
2007/05/31

MO

Caravan refrigerators




NCMOB2089705

® Dometic Page 1



Matrix
iy

Pos

|l o IS R © 3 IR PR S % I S

19
21
29
30
32
33
3z
a5
37
3%
48
107
108
531
899

® Dometic

PNC
921142023

Part No.

2932736016
28532647015
2932644012
2932643014
2002301006
2850050004
3858002276
2932649011
3858002052
2932640010
2930740044
3850852007
3850585047
3858039096
28932855014
2532660018
2832690023
3858010089
3858004058
3858010113
3858009040
3858039047
2932750025

ELC
00

ProdDate
20061106

Matrix

oo o o PP oo P

oo o o

Exploded view no.:

Model
RMZ2553

Description

Caver

Hinge pin,upper
Bracket,left

Hinge

Cover

Clamp

Screw, zinc-plated, RXS BB, 4,:2xl6
Hinge pin,lower
Screw,zinc-plated, RXS BeX6,5
Front decoration

Cover

Instruction plate

Plug

Screw, zinc-plated,MRX M5X14
Fastening bow

Rail

Ease cover,brown

Washer, zinc-plated, 5,5X12¥1
Screw,zinc-plated, MRX M4X4
Washer, zinc-plated,BRB §,4X12,5
Nut, zinc-plated,MLE6 M6

Screw, zinc-plated, MRX M4X10
Door reversing kiif,right-left

Page 2

NCMOE2089705
NCCCC20858754



NCMOD2089706

® Dometic Page 3



Matrix
A

Pos

L= T o« RN B &1 B L S Y

10
12
132
14
15
16
186
17
17
i9
21
22
25
28
44
46
64

9 Dometic

PNC
921142023

Part No.

2832629013
3858036019
2932623016
258322115013
2832635010
2832745019

2832748035

2932625025
2932625060
2932626142
29326500158
2002238000
2002236004
2002236012
28327540189
2832754027
2831117083
2932668029
2930400003
2932621010
2932636018
2007337138
2930693045
3858010147

ELC
00

ProdDate
200611086

Matrix

FOE O R

o

A A A B R B R R

Exploded view no.: NCMOD20BZ2706
NCGO002089755
Model
RMz2553
Description

Cocling flange

Screw, zinc-plated, KFXS B10OX3B
Evaporatiocn tray

Discharge pipe,plug

Drain

Drain hose

72200001
Drainage hose,L58¢

728000100

From serial no.

Up to serial no.
Grating shelf
Grating shelf
Grating shelf
Flap freezer-
Beolt

Spring casing,left

Spring casing,right

Spring, left

Spring,right

Shelf,plastic

Bracket

Ice tray

Vegetable box

Box

Rack,L=381mm approx 15"
Holder

Washer,aluminium, 5.2x22x1.5

Page 4



40 NCMOH2089707

S pometic



Matrix
A

Paos

M ~J 0Oy U s LW N e

)
Moo

17
i8
19
21
22
23
25
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
48
50
53
55
1)
57
58
60
61
64
65

¢ Dometic

PNC
521142023

Part No.

140207044

2831656017
2832581015
28931338012
2932087013
2954070005
28931336016
2932619014
2933150015
293226032018
2932062017
2955033002
3858035039
3858035047
2932600014
2007577014
2007578004
2931786011
38580106071
2530697061
2930279005
3858005014
31858056058
2932617018
2932614015
25832602010
2832618024
2532616028
2931227017
2932726025
2932726033
2801043015
2932620020
20074151867
2930488008
29326610148
3850255013
2932596014
2932605013
29326070152
2932595016
2832594018
2854023004
2555037011

ProdDate
20061106

Matrix

B R I R

L R R

R

oo o o oo oo e

e

Exploded view no.:

Model
RMZE553

Description

Nut

Safety valve

Niprle

Nipple

Nipple

Nut

Thermostat

Gas pipe

Protective plate

Burner housing

Retainer

Adaptor, thermo element
Screw, zinc-plated, MRX M4X8
Screw, zinc-plated, MRX M4X10
Front panel

Spring

Spring

Piezo lighter
Washer,12,5X18,5X1

Burner

Electrode
Screw,zinc-plated,RXK B6X9,5
Screw, zinc-plated, MFX-TT M£X25
Gas cock

Switch

Bush

Gas pipe

Gas cock

Nipple

Thermo element, 500

Thermo element, elongation, 1500
Nut

Gas pipe, burner

Jat, 43

Coupling

Cover

Protection, armature

Push button

Knob

Knck

Guidance

Spring

Cap

Flame indicator

Page 6

NCMOH2088707
N00002082756



Matrix

Pos

&7
68
70
a2
a3
84
B5
;13
87
S0
91
928
113
iis
145
150

® Dometic

ENC
921142023

Part No.

3850644091
3B50646054
2007457001
2854427031
2932592013
3858022019
3858002185
2832587012
2932602015
2932342013
3858002177
2931360040
28327330405
2007590108
2832195015
31850555016

ELC
0o

ProdDate
20061106

Matrix

[ - R R i - SR -

Exploded view no.:

Model
RM2553

Description

240V
i2v

Heater,195W,
Heater, 175W,
Washer, 0, Smm
Conductor, cpl.

Terminal block

Terminal block
Screw,zinc-plated, RXS B&X25
Sign plate, 12V

Cover

Cable clamp

Screw, zinc-plated, RXS BEX19
Ignition cable

Label

Flame spreader

Adaptor

Cord set

Page 7

NCMQH2085707
NQCQC2088756



| @p-—104

NCMOEZ2089708

Page 8



Matrix
A

Pos

100

101

162

104

11la

118

140
S99

® pometic

ENC
8921142023

Part No.

28934505086
173228008

2933557007
3858068012
2931825010

2931828012

3g50582¢02
8227036038

ELC
00

ProdDate
20061106

Matrix

Exploded view no.:

Model
RM2553

Description

Cooling unit, 505

Cap

Cover sheet

Screw,DK 4.8X16

Outlet tube

Up to serial no. 72000100
Drop tray

Up to serial no. 72000100
Label

User manual

not shown

Page 9

NCMOE2080708
NCOD0Z20B9757



A7
o —4

NCMOA2089709

Page 10

® Dometic



Matrix

Pos

43
4B

il
12
13A
143
15
17
20
a7

9 pometic

PNC
921142023

Part No.

2932562123
2931171041
2932682012
2532682020
2932588011
2932670017
28325756016
2932575018
3850919014
31850912085
2932585033
2932658012
2932468107
2932465063

ELC
00

Prodbate
20061106

Matrix

Bop B o O P

o o

Exploded view no.:

Model
RMZ2553

Description

Door assembly complete
Hinge bushing

Plug,upper right,lower left
Plug,upper left,lower right
Stopper

Handle

Door shelf

Bottle shelf

Decoration strip,brown
Decvoration strip,brown
Rack

Bottle holder,white

Door panel,refrigerator door
Cushion,door panel

Page 11

NCMOA2089709
NQ0O0Q20858758



385 08 15
i 12 VOLTS DG
N SLAGK
230-240 VOLYTS AC = @‘BROWN
Lo @ RED
A é) (&)~ YELLOW/GREEN
J_@i L T 7 @BLUE
s = GREY
i I j i (D — WHITE
i
(%
T 1 ®
T | 1a & (A)— HEATER 12V OC
ool "‘l Qf {B)- HEATER 230-240V AC
{(Dp-oates I @O (©— swITcH
oaloa {0 TERMINAL BLOCK
4 ofo? (E— THERHOSTAT 230-240 VOLTS AC
so-n‘oﬁa
| 8 rBa GROUND -]
Lokols? ' + botolt
¥ ADAPTER —-Botedil -k
S © THERMG - ac|oe
® COUPLE 5 kaa
S oteis
é) %-cf”o-ﬁaa
’ ®@, ol
e
= &INBIGATDR ©
N38509150

% Dometic Page 12



